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SOUTH 641 WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of Utility) 

First 2,000 gallons 

Next 3,000 gallons 

Next 5,000 gallons 

Over 10,000 gallons 

5/8" X 3/4" meter 

All larger meters 

Rock Clause 

,,,.,~ 

~--! . 

FOR b. dRE AREA SERVED HAZEL. KY 
Comm.unity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

lST REVISED SHEET N0. __ -'4,__ ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._,:__ ___ _ 

ORIGINAL SHEETN0._~4 ____ _ 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

Monthly Water Rates 

$12.78 (Minimum Bill) 

5.54 per 1,000 gallons 

4.84 per 1,000 gallons 

4.24 per 1,000 gallons 

$750.00 

Actual Cost 

An additional charge shall be made for meter connections where rock is encountered. The 
charge shall be applied per linear foot and shall ·not exceed the actual cost of excavation. 

Water sold from District owned 

well untreated for irrigation: 

$2.00 per 2,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE.__..O.,__~-'-'/.__._,,( (o""'"""/~UJ;j=----C]...___ ___ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE _______________ _ 

:~:-~/Date Year 
ISSUED BY __ ~~-__,, _____________ _ 

. ·~er) 

TITLE _ ____.C.Iil~iC_..__.Ifi)___......_,N'------
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED ____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/16/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

For Hazel 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1:___ __ _ 

____ SHEET NO. 4 

South 641 Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._3~-
(Name of Utility 

First 
Next 
Next 
Over 

2,000 
3,000 
5,000 

10,000 

5/8" x 3/4" meter 
1" meter 
Larger than 1" 

gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 

_O_r_ig~in_a_I ___ SHEET NO. 4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Water Rates 

$12.78 (Minimum bill) 
5.54 per 1,000 gallons 
4.84 per 1,000 gallons 
4.24 per 1,000 gallons 

$450.00 
$500.00 
Actual cost (__ 

Water sold from District owned well 
untreated for irrigation: 

1/ 11.P/ZLDl 

$2.00 per 2,000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 l 1998 

PURSUANT Ty 807 KAR 5:011 
SEC dON 9 ( l) . 

BY: _§/~r)-&jj &y 
SECRET.<\RY OF THE CO-MM ..... ,ISS..._IO_N --

DATE OF ISSUE 7-14-98 --'--'....;......;::....=...._ __ _ DATE EFFECTIVE_---'8"---1-'---""'"'98=----
Month Date Year Month Date Year 

ISSUED BY ________ _ TITLE ___ ~C~h=a~irm~a~n ____ _ 
(Signature of Officer) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. dated -------
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P.S.C. Ky. No. 
-~-..... --------

· ~ ;;;/'- e£u SfoY Sheet No._ ..... {e ___ _ 
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ------South 641 Water District 

_______ Sheet No. le 

RULES . AND REGULATIONS 

that, in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuanc·e of 
service will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity 
on the affected premises, service shall not be 
discontinued until the affected resident can make other 
living arrangements or until ~30> days elapse from the 
time of th• District's receipt of said certification, 
which•v•r occurs first. 

F. Where the water supply to the customer has been 
discontinued for non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge 
in accorda~ce with PSC Approved Schedule of Special 
Charges will be made for reconnection of water service, 
but the reconnection will not be made until all delinquent 
bills and other charges, if any, owed by the customer to 
the District have been paid. 

a. The Distri~t reserves the right to request that an equal 
deposit of $40.00 <forty dollars> be charged for the 
purpose of establishing or maintaining a customer's 
credit. Upon the payment of such deposit; the District 
shall issue to such customer a certificate of deposit, 
showing the name of the customer, the location of the 
initial premises occupied, and the date and amount of the 
deposit. Service may be refused or discontinued for 
failure to pay the required deposit. The District will pay 
to such customer interest on such deposit at the rate 
interest is earned by the District, but not to exceed six 
percent <6X> pef annum, until such deposit is reimbursed 
to the customer, except t~1at no credit will be made if the 
customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of 
the deposit. The District may require a deposit in 
addition to the initial deposit if the customer's 
classification of service changes or if there is a 
substantial chang~ in ' usage. The customer shall also be 
advised of the right to have such deposit recalculated 
every eighteen months based on actual usage. The customer 
shal~ be advised in writing on the application for service 
of this rig.l>Jt. Upon ter·mination of ·service, the deposit, 
any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing 
will be credited to the final bill with any remainder 
refunded to .the customer. 

H. Al~ .meters ~hall be installed, renewed, and maintained at 
the expense 9f the District, and th~ District reserves the 
right to determine the size and type of meter used. 

I. It shall be the policy of the District to test each meter 
at least once every 12 months . In addition, upon wr·itter1 
request of any customer, the meter serving such customer 
shall be tested by the District. Such teat will be made 
without charge to the customer if the meter has not been 
tested within 12 months preceding the requested test; 
otherwiae , a charge in accordance to 

c 
1/lL>/ZCt1 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 1 7 1993 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5;011 . 
. SECTION~ 

B'( %~ ~< PU8uci£IMC(()lussaoN MANAGER 

DATE OF ISSUE JQ IQ ~~9.$ 

ISSUED BY 9. ~o~b' ~ear 
OATE EFFECTIVE ................. / ( ~-_.,.,l ...... :5_---!:{~J__,,,93..::;._ 

Mont& Day Year 

ame of~ f6k ~rtM 'o/ ~ 
Title 
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• 
FOR SOUTH 641 WATEP. DISTRICT 

P.S . C. Ky. No. 1 ---=------
.......O~r~i~g~in ........ a~l __ Sheet No. _____ _ 

SOUTH 64l WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ----
______ S.heet No. ____ ~ 

• RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL CHARGES 

1. Service Connection Charge: .A charge of $15 . 00 shall be made for 
all service reconnections (water/sewer) made during rE?gular 
working hours, except that there be no connection charge made 
for service on th~ original installation of facilities. If 
service is reconnected other than during regular workin9 hours, 
the charge shall be $35 . 00. 

2. Delinquent Service. Charge: A charge of $15.00 shall be made for 
a trip to disconnect a delinquent account. A reconnection charge 
of $15.00 shall be made if reconnected during regular working 
hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the charge 
shall be _$3'5 . 00 . 

3. Late Payment Penalty Charge: A charge of 10% shall be added on 
each customers unpaid water/sewer bill after the 20th of each 
month. 

4. Return Check: A charge of $15.00 shall be charged for any returned 
check received by the District. 

PUBLIC SERViCE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 1 9 1992 

PURSUANT TO S07 KAR 5:011 • 
. SECTION 9 (1) 

•BY: ~,r-<~ 
PUBLIC 'SfRF.L MMiSSlON MP.MAC-., 

DATE OF ISSUE c:Vrho . ra'° (CJ<=]~ I)AT~ EFFECTIVE A2~tb::Y d 0 
· llont ay Year ~ llont · Day 

ISSUED BY ~ W < ~ ff ( f./ .). ame of o~ Title I Addr~'s 

( '11~ 
Year 



FOR South 641 Water District 

P . S • C • Ky • No • 
------~~I 

1 

Original Sh t N 11 
------- ee o·---~--i 

South 641 Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ----
_______ Sheet No. ______ 

1 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGES . 

1. Senrice Connection Charge: A charge of $15.00 shall be made for all service 
reconnections made during regular working hours, except that the~e be no 
connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. 
If service is reconnected other than during regular working hourS,, the charge 
shall be $35.00. · 

2. Delinquent Service Charge: A charge of $15.00 shall be made for a trip to 
disconnect a delinquent account. A reconnection charge of $15.00 shall be 
made if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected .or disconnected 
after regular working hours, the charge shall be $35.00. 

3. Meter Investigation Charge: When an investigation of facilities on· customer:s' 
premises reveals meter seal broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, 
a meter investigation fee of $15.00 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairirig 
damage to meter service, if any, shall also be charged and the customers bill shall 
be paid for the amount of water service rendered. 

4. Meter Test Reauest: Upon request and payment of $15.00, a customer may have 
his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more than once each 
twelve months: If such test shows the meter to be more than 2% fast, a refund of 
the $15.00 charge will be made and the bill adjusted accordingly. 

' 
5. Late Payment Penalty Charge: A charge of 10% shall be added on each customers 

unpaid bill after the 20th of each month. 

Charged for any pl IRl lc..sffiV.-.EICI C.Q~MISSIO.N 6. Return Check: A charge of $15.00 shall be retl.U.Of~I:~ 
received by the District. EFFECllVE 

OCT 1 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 (1) 

DATE OF ISSUE 9. 1:-f I CJ~~ 
· Mon~h Day Year 

ISSUED BY ~, CV'~ 
N ot Otti e . 

OATE EFFECTIVE I O I 
J4ontn · Day 

~~ fu 
Title ~dre~ 

1 z_ 
Yea.r 


